University of South Alabama

JagWorks@USA

USA Infrastructure

Faculty Senate Resolutions

3-2007

Faculty Senate Resolution on the Faculty Club

Faculty Senators

Follow this and additional works at: https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs_reso_infrastructure

Resolution for the University Club

WHEREAS, the USA University Club development originated in the Planning and Development Committee of the USA Faculty Senate when the Administration offered the Faculty Senate the use of the former Career Services building for a Faculty Club, and

WHEREAS, the Planning and Development Committee opened the USA University Club Development account with the University and began generating interest and enthusiasm among faculty about the proposed USA University Club, and

WHEREAS, the USA University Club as it has been conceptualized will include alumni and others in the University Community, and

WHEREAS, the level of financial commitment, organizational development, and administrative needs require a formalized committee with specialists in a variety of areas, and

WHEREAS, the entire USA University community would benefit from the services available at traditional University Clubs,

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Planning and Development Committee of the Faculty Senate proposes that the University of South Alabama constitute a University-level committee to further plan and develop the USA University Club.

BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the USA University Club Development Committee, as proposed by the Faculty Senate Planning and Development Committee and endorsed by the Faculty Senate, include the following positions: The Vice President of Financial Affairs, or his designate, one from the USA Office of Development, one from the USA Faculty Senate, one from the USA Alumni Association, and three other positions to be appointed by the President.

Adopted by the USA Planning and Development Committee Presented to the USA Faculty Senate, Feb. 21, 2007 Adopted by the USA Faculty Senate, March 21, 2007, with revisions, by unanimous vote.